WAIVER AS TO ANNEXATION WOODVILLE TOWN BOARD

WHEREAS, there has been exhibited to the Woodville Town Board a certain Petition for Annexation involving property within the Township of Woodville, adjacent to the City of Waseca, with the owners of said property being Gary S. Deml and Laurie L. Deml, said property which is unplatted land not in excess of 60 acres in size, and which said owners have signed said petition.

AND, WHEREAS, the owners of said premises desire to be annexed to the City of Waseca;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE WOODVILLE TOWN BOARD that the Woodville Town Board hereby consents to the annexation and specifically waives any claim or right of appeal for the annexation by the City of Waseca of the property petitioned to be annexed to the City of Waseca, said petition being signed by the owners of said property and being dated the 5th day of January, 1998.

Dated this 6th day of JINNITY, 1998.

WOODVILLE TOWN BOARD

Chairman

ATTEST

CERTIFICATION

The Township Clerk of the Town Board of the Township of Woodville hereby acknowledges that he has compared the foregoing Waiver as to Annexation which the original thereof is on file and of record in the records of the Township of Woodville and certifies that the same is a full, true and correct copy of said Waiver as to Annexation, and certifies that said Waiver was duly adopted at a Township meeting as of the date thereon, the full quorum then being present and voting and having been approved by a vote of: 3-0.

Name
Vote

Dale Dokgal

Jes

Dennam Frederick

Yes

Certified this 6th day of January, 1998.

MMAC